

03.09.2024

Present : Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiffs.
None for the defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, summons could not be served upon the defendant since the given address was found locked.

On filing of PF and RC, issue fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the accompanying application for service upon the defendant.

In case of avoidance or refusal to accept the process, it be served by way of affixation in accordance with Order 5 Rule 17 of CPC.

To come up on 15.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.09.2024