

15.01.2025

Present : Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiffs through VC.

Ms. Megha Chadha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant through VC.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, summons could not be served upon the defendant since the provided address is incorrect.

However, Ld. Counsel for the defendant and the defendant have entered appearance.

Let written statement be filed within 30 days from today after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Let replication be filed within 30 days from receiving copy of the written statement after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order 7 Rules 10 & 11 r/w section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of the defendant.

Let copy be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

To come up for arguments on the said application on 07.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.01.2025