

07.05.2025

Present: Ms. Vishaka Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs
through VC.

Mr. Shantanu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
alongwith defendant are present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that copy of application under Order 7 Rules 10 & 11 r/w Section 151 CPC has not been supplied to her. She submits that her e-mail address is 'jitumukesh@yahoo.in'

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant undertakes to supply copy of the above application at the above e-mail address.

Let the same be done within one week from today.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that he will be filing written statement today itself.

Let copy of the written statement be also e-mailed to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

To come up for arguments on the above application on 03.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.05.2025