

03.11.2025

Present: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Megha Chadha, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Record reveals that one application moved on behalf of defendant u/O 7 Rule 10 & 11 r/w section 151 CPC is pending disposal. Pursuant to query, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that due to some reasons reply to the application could not yet been filed. Let the same be filed within 15 days alongwith advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for reply and arguments on the above application on 02.03.2026.

At this stage it is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that legible copies of the documents which were filed on behalf of defendants alongwith written statement are not supplied. Let legible copies be supplied on behalf of defendant to plaintiff within 15 days.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.11.2025