

CS 297/24
Nisha Vs. RADHA KRISHAN

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Tejvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that defendant in the present case has now been expired and appropriate application to implead the legal heirs of defendant has already been moved by way of electronic mode and hard copy shall be filed within short time. Copy of same is stated to be already supplied to opposite party.

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff to application of defendant u/O 7 Rule 10 and 11 of CPC.

At request, put up for further arguments on pending applications on 03.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026